Turkish Journal of Agriculture - Food Science and Technology, 6(1): 107-111, 2018
Turkish Journal of Agriculture - Food Science and Technology
Available online, ISSN: 2148-127X
Turkish Science and Technology
Assessment of RAPD Markers to Analyse the Genetic Diversity among
Sunflower (Helianthus annuus L.) Genotypes
Ali Raza1*, Haseeb Shaukat1, Qasim Ali2, Madiha Habib1

109
Table 1 List of sunflower genotypes used in this study for genetic analysis
S. No. Genotype code S. No. Genotype code
1 FH-106 6 G-46
2 FH-259 7 A-23
3 FH-331 8 A-30
4 FH-352 9 A-49
5 FH-385 10 A-61
Table 2 Primer used in this study and information of generated fragments: Quantity of amplified fragments (QAFs),
quantity of polymorphic fragments (QPFs), quantity of monomorphic fragments (QMFs), percentage of polymorphic
fragments (PPFs) and polymorphism information contents (PIC)
Primer Primer Sequence QAFs QPFs QMFs PPFs PIC
RAPD L1 CGCAAGACCT 8 7 1 87.50 0.12
RAPD L2 TCGGCGTCAA 10 9 1 90.00 0.10
RAPD L3 CCAGCAGCTT 8 8 0 100.00 0.10
RAPD L4 GACTGCACAC 12 11 1 91.66 0.08
RAPD L5 ACGCAGGCAC 10 8 2 80.00 0.11
RAPD L6 GAGGGAAGAG 10 10 0 100.00 0.08
RAPD L8 AGCAGGTGCA 14 14 0 100.00 0.06
RAPD L9 TGCGAGAGTC 8 8 0 100.00 0.10
RAPD L10 TGGGAGATGG 10 10 0 100.00 0.08
RAPD L12 GGGCGGTACT 15 14 1 93.33 0.06
RAPD L13 ACCGCCTGCT 9 8 1 88.88 0.11
RAPD L14 GTGACAGGCT 10 7 3 70.00 0.12
RAPD L15 AAGACAGCGG 8 8 0 100.00 0.10
RAPD L16 AGGTTGCAGG 11 9 2 81.81 0.09
RAPD L17 AGCCTGAGCC 17 11 6 64.70 0.08
RAPD L18 ACCACCCACC 12 8 4 66.66 0.11
RAPD L19 GAGTGGTGAC 10 9 1 90.00 0.09
RAPD L20 TGGTGGACCA 20 16 4 80.00 0.05
RAPD K11 AATGCCCCAG 14 11 3 78.57 0.08
RAPD K12 TGGCCCTCAC 11 10 1 90.90 0.09
Total --- 227 196 31 --- 1.81
Percentage/Mean* --- 11.35* 86.34 13.65 --- 0.09*